

April 27, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051, India Symbol: BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001, India Scrip Code: 532454/ 890157/ 973353

Sub: Initial Disclosure under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 ('SEBI Circular') as amended, for the financial year ended March 31, 2023

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In reference to the abovementioned subject, the Initial Disclosure as per clause 4.1 (i) of SEBI Circular for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 is as follows:

Particulars	Details
Name of the Company	Bharti Airtel Limited
CIN	L74899HR1995PLC095967
Outstanding borrowing of Company as on March 31, 2023	INR 1,40,640.8 Crores*
Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	CRISIL AA+
Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	National Stock Exchange of India Limited

^{*}Unaudited figures of total borrowing on standalone basis – (a) including liability w.r.t. DoT dues which though are shown as debts in the accounts but are not 'borrowing' for the purpose of the SEBI Circular; and (b) excluding Finance Lease Obligation.

We confirm that we are a 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular.

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Pankaj Tewari Company Secretary Contact details:

0114666100, compliance.officer@bharti.in

Soumen Ray Chief Financial Officer Contact details:

0124 4222222, CFO.India@airtel.com